
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/050599-2025 

Award

Purchase of Steel Wire Armoured 27 multi-core Traffic
Signal Cables and other associated Cables

Middlesbrough Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-050599
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050b61 (view related notices)
Published 21 August 2025, 3:35pm

Scope 

Reference

ESC044/2025

Description

The Purchase of Steel Wire Armoured 27 multi-core Traffic Signal Cables and other
associated Cables

 

Contract 1

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/050599-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/050599-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-050b61


Page 2 to 5

Supplier

EDMUNDSON ELECTRICAL LIMITED

Contract value

£87,367 excluding VAT

£104,840.40 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

21 August 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

21 August 2025

Standstill period

End: 2 September 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

8 September 2025

Contract dates (estimated)



Page 3 to 5

8 September 2025 to 7 September 2028

Possible extension to 7 September 2030

5 years

Description of possible extension:

2 x 12 month optional extension periods

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

44321000 - Cable

Contract locations

UKC12 - South Teesside

Information about tenders 

2 tenders received

2 tenders assessed in the final stage:

0 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts



Page 4 to 5

1 supplier unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Supplier 

EDMUNDSON ELECTRICAL LIMITED

Companies House: 02667012

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PWHY-4745-HZTJ

Edmundson House

Knutsford

WA16 6AY

United Kingdom

Email: edmundson@eel.co.uk

Website: https://www.edmundson-electrical.co.uk/

Region: UKD62 - Cheshire East

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

mailto:edmundson@eel.co.uk
https://www.edmundson-electrical.co.uk/


Page 5 to 5

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

Middlesbrough Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PLJH-5252-HJDM

PO Box 500

Middlesbrough

TS1 9FT

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@middlesbrough.gov.uk

Region: UKC12 - South Teesside

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@middlesbrough.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	EDMUNDSON ELECTRICAL LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	Middlesbrough Council


		2025-08-28T06:31:28+0100
	TCPDF




